STATE OF THE ON THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OW

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

JUL 1 : 7005

U.S. Department of Transportation
John A. Volpe National Transportation Systems Center
ATTN: Sherry Borener, Accident Prevention Division, DTS-73
55 Broadway
Cambridge, MA 02141

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-02-98-198

Dear Mr. Volpe:

We have reviewed the subject Interagency Agreement file documentation and have determined that all actions have been completed.

Total payment in the amount of \$223,211.21 has been accomplished. All obligations have been met by the parties. Therefore, the remaining funds in the amount of \$723.22 under the subject Interagency Agreement are being deobligated unilaterally.

Attached for your records is one executed copy of modification no. 8 deobligating the excess funds.

Based on the information stated above, this Interagency Agreement is officially closed out.

If you have any questions regarding the subject modification, please contact Sharlene McCubbin on (301) 415-6565.

Surce ely,

Mary H. Mace

Contract Management Branch 1

Division of Contracts
Office of Administration

Enclosure: As stated

				PAGE OF	
MODIFICAT	AGREEMENT				
1. INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT NO. NRC-02-98-198	2. MODIFICATION NO. 8	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. PROJECT/REQUISITION NO.		
5. ISSUED BY		6. AGENCY PERFORMING	SERVICE		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Carolyn Cooper, Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2		John A. Volpe Natio	U.S. Department of Transportation John A. Volpe National Transportation Systems Center ATTN: Sherry Borener, Accident Prevention Division, DTS-		
Washington, DC 20555		55 Broadway Cambridge MA 02141			
7. PROJECT TITLE Survey to Determine the Magnitude and Characteristics of Domestic Shipments of Licensed Radioactive Materials					
8. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 31x0200					
9. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION					
The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$723.22. Therefore the amount obligated under this contract is decreased by \$723.22 from \$223,934.43 to \$223,211.21. All other terms and conditions remain the same.					
All teller terms and conditions remain the same.					
	·			n	
Except as provided herin, all other terms and conditions of the agreement remain in full force and effect.					
10. SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO S	IGN DATE	12. SIGNATURE OF/PEF	ASON AUTHORIZED TO	7/14/05	
11. TYPE NAME & TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN Mary H. Mace Contracting Officer					
		(/			